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2019/20 2020/21
Budget Budget

at Outturn at Outturn
Prices Prices

SERVICE £'000 £'000

Children's Services 197,382       206,029       
Social Work Adult Services 3,718           3,734           
Development Services 28,797         25,850         
Corporate & Housing Services 28,424         27,496         
Trading Accounts (496)             (502)             
Sub-Total 257,825       262,607       

Falkirk Community Trust 10,853         10,896         
Integration Joint Board 64,247         67,224         

Joint Valuation Board 1,345           1,392           

Capital Charges 11,487         10,991         
Total Net Expenditure 345,757       353,110       

Aggregate External Finance 278,203       282,514       

General Fund Reserves Applied 950              1,106           

Council Tax (see below) 66,604         69,490         
Total Income 345,757       353,110       

 

Estimated yield of £1 Council Tax £56,975 £56,700
Council Tax (Band D) £1,169 £1,226
Product 66,604         69,490         
 

  
 

 

FALKIRK COUNCIL

SUMMARY OF REVENUE BUDGET 2020/21
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APPENDIX 3

 Social Work  Corporate
Childrens Adult Development & Housing Trading Council
Services Services Services Services Accounts Services

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

2019/20 Net Budget 197,382                3,718                    28,797                  28,424                  (496)                     257,825                

Inflation
Pay Inflation 4,324                    37                         858                       749                       -                        5,968                    
FSP/NPDO Inflation 550                       -                        -                        -                        -                        550                       
General Inflation 959                       69                         476                       32                         (4)                          1,532                    

5,833                    106                       1,334                    781                       (4)                          8,050                    

Service Specific Movements
Living Wage -                        -                        -                        500                       -                        500                       
Pension Increases 1,787                    -                        -                        -                        -                        1,787                    
Teachers Pay and Conditions 1,013                    -                        -                        -                        -                        1,013                    
FSP Recharge (166)                     -                        -                        -                        -                        (166)                     
NPDO Refinancing 1,700                    -                        -                        -                        -                        1,700                    
Demographics 1,354                    -                        -                        -                        -                        1,354                    
ICT Staff - Digital Strategy -                        -                        -                        250                       -                        250                       
Looked After Children 694                       -                        -                        -                        -                        694                       
Continuing Care 2,603                    -                        -                        -                        -                        2,603                    
School Transport 540                       -                        -                        -                        -                        540                       
Fees & Charges - Concessions 337                       -                        -                        -                        -                        337                       
Change Fund (634)                     (311)                     (657)                     -                        (1,602)                  
Repairs & Renewals -                        (71)                        -                        (277)                     -                        (348)                     
Discretionary Housing Payments -                        -                        -                        143                       -                        143                       
Other Changes 5                           (19)                        83                         75                         (2)                          142                       

9,233                    (90)                        (228)                     34                         (2)                          8,947                    
Budget Saving Measures
Rebasing Adjustments (1,867)                  -                        (547)                     (40)                        -                        (2,454)                  
Additional Investment 2019/20 -                        -                        (220)                     (250)                     -                        (470)                     
Service Savings (1,536)                  -                        (3,087)                  (1,453)                  -                        (6,076)                  
Prior year Approved Savings (3,016)                  -                        (199)                     -                        -                        (3,215)                  

(6,419)                  -                        (4,053)                  (1,743)                  -                        (12,215)                

2020/21 Net Budget 206,029                3,734                    25,850                  27,496                  (502)                     262,607                

FALKIRK COUNCIL

2020/21 REVENUE BUDGET MOVEMENTS



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Children's Services Budget

Service - Objective Analysis

Primary Education  61,252,130  64,095,890  66,070,560 

Secondary Education  84,363,730  83,549,570  85,861,340 

Special Education  11,455,200  11,491,610  11,818,950 

Early Years  11,263,330  11,040,790  11,552,030 

Psychological  623,720  622,980  643,650 

Community Learning & Dev  2,640,150  2,556,410  2,623,180 

Community Halls  383,070  383,070  400,050 

Children & Families  25,100,520  26,155,360  26,748,440 

Justice Service  102,230  102,230  108,830 

Catering & Cleaning  198,140  198,310  202,480 

 197,382,220  200,196,220  206,029,510 NET EXPENDITURE
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£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Children's Services Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

SJC Employees  52,505,310  52,032,780  53,540,220 

Teachers  91,378,310  93,549,540  96,335,040 

Pension/Termination Costs  87,430  87,430  87,430 

Indirect Employee Expenses  1,490,090  1,502,480  1,521,270 

Total Employee Expenses  145,461,140  147,172,230  151,483,960 

PROPERTY EXPENSES

Repairs and Maintenance  1,542,200  1,466,200  1,489,300 

Maintenance of Grounds  7,670  7,670  7,670 

Grnds Maint Internal Recharges  110,790  110,790  112,420 

Energy Costs  3,499,310  3,499,310  3,817,590 

Rents  272,700  272,700  273,100 

Rates  5,786,390  5,782,490  5,963,700 

Water Services  515,290  515,290  520,120 

Fixtures and Fittings  86,090  86,090  86,090 

Expenses of Operational Bldgs  4,500  4,500  4,500 

Cleaning & Domestic Supplies  3,477,520  3,377,970  3,468,590 

Property Insurance  264,070  290,050  290,050 

Total Property Expenses  15,566,530  15,413,060  16,033,130 

TRANSPORT EXPENSES

Direct Transport Costs  1,820  1,820  1,820 

Transport Recharges  171,120  171,120  174,310 

Transport Insurance  540  540  550 

Transportation Costs  3,895,100  4,435,100  4,492,040 

Total Transport Expenses  4,068,580  4,608,580  4,668,720 

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

Equip, Furniture and Materials  7,532,110  13,799,250  13,821,430 

Training Materials  32,890  32,890  32,890 

Services  793,900  812,220  825,320 

Catering  7,652,920  7,653,140  7,768,210 

Clothing, Uniforms & Laundry  37,600  37,600  37,600 

Printing, Staty & Gen Off Exps  107,040  107,040  107,790 

Client Amenities  15,590  15,590  15,590 

Communications & Computing  568,890  568,890  572,070 

Contribution to Funds  10,000  10,000  10,000 

Schools Per Capita  1,785,040  1,785,040  1,785,040 

Miscellaneous Supplies  354,590 (1,279,050) (1,279,050)

Total Supplies & Services  18,890,570  23,542,610  23,696,890 



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Children's Services Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS

Internal Recharges (2,042,200) (2,042,200) (2,032,780)

Other Local Authorities  782,450  782,450  806,950 

Other Agencies  15,488,660  16,447,220  16,745,900 

Payments to Voluntary Orgs  264,090  264,090  277,390 

Grants to Voluntary Orgs  3,000  3,000  3,000 

DSS Transfer Projects  32,250  32,250  32,250 

Falkirk Schools Project  13,374,020  13,208,020  13,482,250 

Community Schools Project  11,582,830  13,282,830  13,558,240 

Regional Improvement Collab  896,210  896,210  896,210 

Total Third Party Payments  40,381,310  42,873,870  43,769,410 

TRANSFER PAYMENTS

Payments to Pupils/Students  991,670  991,670  1,008,370 

Payments Individuals  3,894,390  4,164,020  4,238,250 

Total Transfer Payments  4,886,060  5,155,690  5,246,620 

SUPPORT SERVICES

Central Support Recharges  253,160  253,160  253,160 

Departmental Recharges  3,154,600  3,627,910  3,834,980 

Total Support Services  3,407,760  3,881,070  4,088,140 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE  232,661,950  242,647,110  248,986,870 

INCOME

Specific Government Grants (16,506,710) (23,496,880) (23,578,430)

Other Government Grants (1,257,690) (1,257,690) (1,264,620)

Other Grants,Reimburse & Conts (518,880) (518,880) (518,880)

Customer and Client Receipts (3,110,310) (2,848,310) (2,853,360)

Rents Received (91,630) (91,630) (91,630)

Internal Recharges (3,393,950) (3,936,270) (4,140,790)

Charges to Other Bodies (917,800) (917,800) (925,720)

Catering Internal Trad Rechgs (5,210,550) (5,210,770) (5,309,300)

Building Clean Int Trad Rechgs (4,080,460) (3,980,910) (4,082,880)

Miscellaneous Income (191,750) (191,750) (191,750)

Total Income (35,279,730) (42,450,890) (42,957,360)

NET EXPENDITURE  197,382,220  200,196,220  206,029,510 



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Social Work Services Budget

Service - Objective Analysis

Social Work Shared Services  1,103,430  1,061,300  1,095,740 

SW Adult Out of Scope  2,614,360  2,566,440  2,638,240 

 3,717,790  3,627,740  3,733,980 NET EXPENDITURE



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Social Work Services Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

SJC Employees  1,138,950  1,138,950  1,173,110 

Indirect Employee Expenses  149,090  160,670  163,960 

Total Employee Expenses  1,288,040  1,299,620  1,337,070 

PROPERTY EXPENSES

Repairs and Maintenance  375,910  375,910  378,540 

Maintenance of Grounds  71,000  0  0 

Grnds Maint Internal Recharges  20,740  20,740  20,790 

Energy Costs  328,890  328,890  362,770 

Rents  112,640  112,640  112,640 

Rates  106,280  106,280  109,660 

Water Services  62,570  62,570  63,200 

Fixtures and Fittings  6,980  6,980  6,980 

Cleaning & Domestic Supplies  189,880  189,880  193,570 

Property Insurance  28,120  30,760  30,760 

Other Property Expenses  5,830  5,830  5,830 

Total Property Expenses  1,308,840  1,240,480  1,284,740 

TRANSPORT EXPENSES

Direct Transport Costs  1,540  1,540  1,580 

Transport Recharges  301,630  301,630  309,120 

Total Transport Expenses  303,170  303,170  310,700 

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

Equip, Furniture and Materials  21,340  21,340  21,340 

Training Materials  68,640  68,640  68,640 

Services  225,000  234,340  237,570 

Printing, Staty & Gen Off Exps  22,150  22,150  22,290 

Communications & Computing  85,280  85,280  88,560 

Contribution to Funds  45,000  45,000  45,000 

Miscellaneous Supplies  101,010  101,010  101,010 

Total Supplies & Services  568,420  577,760  584,410 

THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS

Other Agencies  13,000  13,000  13,000 

Total Third Party Payments  13,000  13,000  13,000 

SUPPORT SERVICES

Departmental Recharges  395,320  368,390  378,740 

Total Support Services  395,320  368,390  378,740 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE  3,876,790  3,802,420  3,908,660 



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Social Work Services Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

INCOME

Internal Recharges (80,000) (95,680) (95,680)

Charges to Other Bodies (66,000) (66,000) (66,000)

Miscellaneous Income (13,000) (13,000) (13,000)

Total Income (159,000) (174,680) (174,680)

NET EXPENDITURE  3,717,790  3,627,740  3,733,980 



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Development Services Budget

Service - Objective Analysis

Design, Roads & Transport  10,854,120  8,969,030  9,609,660 

Planning & Economic Dev  4,064,030  2,940,510  3,218,960 

Environmental Services  13,878,760  12,625,950  13,021,080 

 28,796,910  24,535,490  25,849,700 NET EXPENDITURE



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Development Services Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

SJC Employees  30,605,010  29,087,010  29,938,910 

Indirect Employee Expenses  1,044,550  854,020  859,880 

Total Employee Expenses  31,649,560  29,941,030  30,798,790 

PROPERTY EXPENSES

Repairs and Maintenance  614,850  602,850  612,730 

Maintenance of Grounds  25,750  25,750  26,940 

Grnds Maint Internal Recharges  86,310  86,310  87,620 

Energy Costs  1,731,890  1,532,890  1,689,900 

Rents  649,520  649,520  649,520 

Rates  862,320  862,320  890,250 

Water Services  71,110  71,110  71,910 

Fixtures and Fittings  9,480  9,480  9,480 

Expenses of Operational Bldgs  11,010  11,010  11,010 

Cleaning & Domestic Supplies  231,490  231,490  235,820 

Property Insurance  291,080  316,800  316,800 

Other Property Expenses  100,800  100,800  100,800 

Total Property Expenses  4,685,610  4,500,330  4,702,780 

TRANSPORT EXPENSES

Direct Transport Costs  4,722,390  4,672,390  4,740,750 

Transport Recharges  3,507,710  3,457,710  3,546,540 

Transport Insurance  347,840  379,020  379,820 

Transportation Costs  9,960  9,960  9,960 

Total Transport Expenses  8,587,900  8,519,080  8,677,070 

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

Equip, Furniture and Materials  3,352,210  3,042,210  3,042,210 

Services  779,870  774,770  777,110 

Catering  5,570  5,570  5,570 

Clothing, Uniforms & Laundry  78,900  78,900  78,900 

Printing, Staty & Gen Off Exps  274,720  274,720  277,330 

Communications & Computing  505,450  372,410  375,020 

Contribution to Funds  20,000  20,000  20,000 

Miscellaneous Supplies  155,780 (571,550) (571,550)

Total Supplies & Services  5,172,500  3,997,030  4,004,590 

THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS

Internal Recharges  35,880  35,880  35,880 

Other Local Authorities  141,220  141,220  141,220 

Private Contractors  7,008,460  6,969,460  7,172,130 

Other Agencies  3,980,170  3,928,170  3,968,200 

Internal Trading Organisations  662,890  662,890  699,200 

Payments to STA Sub-Cons  675,760  675,760  675,760 

Total Third Party Payments  12,504,380  12,413,380  12,692,390 



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Development Services Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

SUPPORT SERVICES

Central Support Recharges  249,740  249,740  249,740 

Departmental Recharges  2,354,260  1,634,930  1,639,790 

Total Support Services  2,604,000  1,884,670  1,889,530 

CAPITAL COSTS

Operating Leasing Charges  482,540  424,540  424,540 

Total Capital Costs  482,540  424,540  424,540 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE  65,686,490  61,680,060  63,189,690 

INCOME

Other Government Grants (1,530,690) (1,530,690) (1,530,690)

Insur Recoveries & Commission (79,910) (79,910) (79,910)

Other Grants,Reimburse & Conts (1,585,000) (1,627,000) (1,627,000)

Customer and Client Receipts (5,100,280) (5,764,280) (5,764,280)

Rents Received (3,868,670) (3,868,670) (3,868,670)

Internal Recharges (14,385,620) (13,632,610) (13,820,230)

Charges to Other Bodies (481,870) (481,870) (481,870)

Charges to Staff (4,000) (4,000) (4,000)

Grnds Maint Int Trading Rechgs (1,361,530) (1,543,530) (1,551,330)

Roads Internal Trad Rechgs (7,893,310) (7,893,310) (7,893,310)

Miscellaneous Income (598,700) (718,700) (718,700)

Total Income (36,889,580) (37,144,570) (37,339,990)

NET EXPENDITURE  28,796,910  24,535,490  25,849,700 
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2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Corporate & Housing Services Budget

Service - Objective Analysis

General Fund Housing & Proc  2,827,340  2,271,440  2,300,990 

Community Planning  986,550  916,550  925,320 

Miscellaneous Services  3,144,700  2,965,940  2,968,490 

Central Support Services  21,465,760  20,541,320  21,301,800 

 28,424,350  26,695,250  27,496,600 NET EXPENDITURE



£

2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
September 2019

Prices
£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
Prices

2020/21 Corporate & Housing Services Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

SJC Employees  26,322,600  25,721,240  26,486,930 

Pension/Termination Costs  2,840,760  2,840,760  2,840,760 

Indirect Employee Expenses  388,130  386,890  390,130 

Total Employee Expenses  29,551,490  28,948,890  29,717,820 

PROPERTY EXPENSES

Repairs and Maintenance  455,060  178,060  181,020 

Grnds Maint Internal Recharges  394,570  394,570  400,570 

Housing Repairs-Ext Contractor  700,000  700,000  700,000 

Energy Costs  334,960  334,960  365,100 

Rents  328,250  328,250  328,250 

Rates  500,520  500,520  516,670 

Water Services  60,870  60,870  61,600 

Cleaning & Domestic Supplies  215,170  215,170  219,810 

Property Insurance  25,030  26,890  26,890 

Other Property Expenses  28,100  28,100  28,100 

Total Property Expenses  3,042,530  2,767,390  2,828,010 

TRANSPORT EXPENSES

Direct Transport Costs  1,640  1,640  1,640 

Transport Recharges  30,550  30,550  31,340 

Total Transport Expenses  32,190  32,190  32,980 

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

Equip, Furniture and Materials  362,120  362,120  362,120 

Services  1,144,460  973,730  973,730 

Catering  100,990  100,990  100,990 

Clothing, Uniforms & Laundry  1,850  1,850  1,850 

Printing, Staty & Gen Off Exps  137,440  137,440  138,690 

Communications & Computing  999,650  939,650  943,950 

Members Expenses  632,010  632,010  642,110 

Contribution to Funds  407,120  407,120  407,120 

Miscellaneous Supplies  2,136,570  1,825,240  1,825,240 

Total Supplies & Services  5,922,210  5,380,150  5,395,800 

THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS

Internal Recharges  260,840  129,470  129,470 

Private Contractors  70,000  70,000  70,000 

Other Agencies  2,418,820  2,418,820  2,418,820 

Repair/Improvement Grants  71,220  71,220  71,220 

Scottish Welfare Fund  922,730  1,006,730  1,006,730 

Total Third Party Payments  3,743,610  3,696,240  3,696,240 

TRANSFER PAYMENTS

Housing Benefits  41,436,000  41,579,000  41,579,000 

Rent Allowances (8,000) (8,000) (8,000)

Total Transfer Payments  41,428,000  41,571,000  41,571,000 
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2019/20 Budget
Outturn
Prices

£

2020/21 Budget
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£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
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2020/21 Corporate & Housing Services Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

SUPPORT SERVICES

Central Support Recharges  79,000  79,000  79,000 

Departmental Recharges  209,060  199,830  200,730 

Total Support Services  288,060  278,830  279,730 

CAPITAL COSTS

Loans Fund  11,370  11,370  11,370 

Capital Charges to Services  12,380  12,380  12,380 

Total Capital Costs  23,750  23,750  23,750 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE  84,031,840  82,698,440  83,545,330 

INCOME

Other Government Grants (40,315,090) (40,315,090) (40,315,090)

Insur Recoveries & Commission (42,200) (42,200) (42,200)

Other Grants,Reimburse & Conts (79,940) (79,940) (79,940)

Customer and Client Receipts (987,230) (1,017,230) (1,017,230)

Rents Received (59,690) (59,690) (59,690)

Internal Recharges (10,283,350) (10,270,050) (10,315,590)

Charges to Other Bodies (748,280) (748,280) (748,280)

Charges to Staff (180) (180) (180)

Income from Loans Advanced (10,980) (10,980) (10,980)

Miscellaneous Income (3,080,550) (3,459,550) (3,459,550)

Total Income (55,607,490) (56,003,190) (56,048,730)

NET EXPENDITURE  28,424,350  26,695,250  27,496,600 
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2020/21 Trading Accounts Budget

Service - Objective Analysis

Operating Surpluses:-

Building Maintenance (495,990) (497,280) (501,680)

(495,990) (497,280) (501,680)TOTAL OPERATING SURPLUS
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2019/20 Budget
Outturn
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£

2020/21 Budget
Outturn
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2020/21 Trading Accounts Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

SJC Employees  13,103,590  13,103,590  13,475,370 

Indirect Employee Expenses  377,460  387,070  391,210 

Total Employee Expenses  13,481,050  13,490,660  13,866,580 

PROPERTY EXPENSES

Repairs and Maintenance  45,360  45,360  46,040 

Energy Costs  66,000  66,000  79,330 

Rents  58,410  58,410  58,410 

Rates  89,850  89,850  93,190 

Water Services  18,230  18,230  18,410 

Fixtures and Fittings  3,000  3,000  3,000 

Cleaning & Domestic Supplies  42,200  42,200  43,080 

Property Insurance  4,840  5,320  5,320 

Total Property Expenses  327,890  328,370  346,780 

TRANSPORT EXPENSES

Direct Transport Costs  405,020  405,020  405,270 

Transport Recharges  817,800  817,800  838,810 

Transport Insurance  22,700  22,700  23,770 

Total Transport Expenses  1,245,520  1,245,520  1,267,850 

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

Equip, Furniture and Materials  5,862,960  5,846,500  5,875,830 

Services  68,210  74,580  74,580 

Clothing, Uniforms & Laundry  33,900  33,900  33,900 

Printing, Staty & Gen Off Exps  43,770  43,770  43,950 

Communications & Computing  56,910  56,910  57,430 

Miscellaneous Supplies  81,100  81,100  81,100 

Total Supplies & Services  6,146,850  6,136,760  6,166,790 

THIRD PARTY PAYMENTS

Payments to STA Sub-Cons  10,839,360  10,837,050  10,894,930 

Total Third Party Payments  10,839,360  10,837,050  10,894,930 

SUPPORT SERVICES

Central Support Recharges  1,107,790  1,107,790  1,107,790 

Departmental Recharges  250,580  251,600  256,650 

Total Support Services  1,358,370  1,359,390  1,364,440 

CAPITAL COSTS

Capital Charges to Services  281,970  281,970  281,970 

Total Capital Costs  281,970  281,970  281,970 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE  33,681,010  33,679,720  34,189,340 
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2020/21 Trading Accounts Budget

Service - Subjective Analysis

INCOME

Internal Recharges (385,000) (385,000) (385,000)

Interest Received  10,000  10,000  10,000 

Build Maint Int Trading Rechgs (33,750,000) (33,750,000) (34,264,020)

Miscellaneous Income (52,000) (52,000) (52,000)

Total Income (34,177,000) (34,177,000) (34,691,020)

TOTAL OPERATING SURPLUS (495,990) (497,280) (501,680)



SUMMARY OF 2020/21 OFFICER'S SAVINGS OPTIONS

£'000 FTE £'000 FTE
Children's Services 2,241          38.50    1,536          38.50      

Development Services 4,543          43.20    3,087          35.45      

Corporate & Housing Services 1,632          32.00    1,453          30.50      
8,416          113.70  6,076          104.45    

Options Approved 2019/20 3,215          6.50      3,215          6.50        

11,631        120.20  9,291          110.95    

Officer's Options Admin Proposals

APPENDIX 5



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Children's Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

CS2 Home to School Transport (Primary) - Move 
to statutory minimum entitlement limit of 2 
miles for pupils that are 8 years old and 
younger

Medium   62  0.001

CS3 Community Lets - Stop some Community 
Lets at Weekends.

Low 1515  0.002

CS7 Closure of Public Toilets - Close three public 
conveniences

Medium   138  0.003

CS8 Closure of the Canteen Facilities at the 
Municipal Buildings and Abbotsford House

Low   30  0.004

CS9 Reduce the Level of Building Cleaning across 
all Council Facilities

Low 100300  10.705

CS21 Support and Learning Review of Additional 
Support Needs Services

Low 427427  2.006

CS23 Community Learning & Development - 
Phased programme of Community Education 
Centre closures.

Low 100370  7.007

CS25 Review & Reduction of Children's Services 
Central Support Staff

Low 7272  2.008

CS26 Fees & Charges Low 7575  0.009

CS29 Secondary and Digital Learning Review Low 380380  9.2010



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Children's Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

CS30 Primary Learning Review Low 367367  7.6011

CS37 Fire Service, Safe Drive Low   5  0.0012

 1,536 38.50  2,241    Total

 20.80

 17.70

Voluntary FTE

Compulsory FTE

 FTE Analysis FTE Totals

 38.50



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Development Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

DV6 Brown bin charges Low 433433  0.001

DV8 Review of street cleansing function Low 302302  6.002

DV9 Review of waste strategy function Low 6565  1.003

DV10 Review of school crossing patrol provision Low   43  3.754

DV11 Reduction of bus subsidies Medium   845  0.005

DV14 Withdraw free after three at council owned 
car parks.

Low 5353  0.006

DV16 Roads maintenance budget reduction Low 200200  2.007

DV19 Review learning and physical disability 
transport provision

  116  4.008

DV23 Remove christmas lights provision Low   150  0.009

DV26 Reduce Falkirk Community Trust property 
maintenance budget

Low 1212  0.0010



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Development Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

DV31 Staff reduction within planning and 
environment unit

Low 3030  1.0011

DV33 Review of Employment Training Unit Services Medium 205205  2.0012

DV36 Smart working smart travel project Low 200200  0.0013

DV43 Review of cemeteries and crematorium 
operations

Low 3434  0.0014

DV44 Staff reduction in waste services Low 9090  2.0015

DV45 Savings through improved efficiency of 
service - Roads and Grounds Maintenance.

Low 155155  2.0016

DV46 Reform of the planning and building 
standards service

Low 186186  2.8017

DV47 Staff savings through improved efficiency of 
Design, Roads and Transport services

Low 100100  1.5018

DV48 Review of short term vehicle/plant hires Low 5050  0.0019

DV50 Reduce Planning & Environment Unit revenue 
budgets

Low   54  0.0020



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Development Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

DV55 Reduce NHSFV travel contract over provision Low 3939  0.0021

DV56 Parking charges at stations Polmont, Larbert 
and Falkirk High

Low   2  0.0022

DV57 Charge for dog waste disposal bags Low 2020  0.0023

DV58 Charge for replacement wheeled waste 
recycling bins or containers

Low 100100  0.0024

DV60 Income generation from Grounds 
Maintenance operations

Medium 182363  7.0025

DV61 Electric Vehicle (EV) chargepoint income Low 1010  0.0026

DV62 Withdraw taxicard budget Medium   35  0.0027

DV63 Cemeteries and Crematorium staff savings Low 3131  0.6528

DV64 Reduction in roads maintenance budget Low 110110  0.0029

DV66 Reduction in overtime working - roads 
maintenance

Low 200200  4.0030



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Development Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

DV67 Reduction in overtime - grounds maintenance Low 5050  1.0031

DV68 Staff reduction in environmental health 
services

Low 5050  1.0032

DV75 Review of commercial property & asset 
management - third party payments

Low 3232  0.0033

DV79 Commercial property & asset management 
team staff savings

Low 7070  1.5034

DV80 Commercial Property & asset management 
review of head leases

Low 5858  0.0035

DV81 Commercial property & asset management  
savings in supplies & services

Low 2020  0.0036

DV84 Community safety -  taxi marshalling Medium   30  0.0037

 3,087 43.20  4,543    Total

 43.20

 0.00

Voluntary FTE

Compulsory FTE

 FTE Analysis FTE Totals

 43.20



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Corporate & Housing Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

CHS4 Procurement savings from supplier contracts 300300  0.001

CHS5 Procurement - Increased income from 
contract rebates and prompt payment of 
invoices

7979  0.002

CHS7 Procurement - staffing - vacancy 
management

2525  0.503

CHS12 PT&I - staffing restructure 9898  1.004

CHS41 Absence Service Review Low 134134  0.005

CHS47 Increased Fee Income - Licensing and 
Registration

1818  0.006

CHS48 Governance - Increased legal fee income 1212  0.007

CHS54 Governance - Increase vacancy management 1616  0.008

CHS55 Licensing Digital Channel Shift 2828  1.009

CHS60 Health and Safety Efficiences - Procuring a 
new System and Stop Some Tasks

Low 3030  1.0010



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Corporate & Housing Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

CHS61 Implement further options for Self service 
payroll support

2525  1.0011

CHS62 HR - Self Service Discipline, Grievance and 
Capability and Reduction of HR Support for 
these

Low   25  0.5012

CHS69 Reduction in customer and business support 
staffing levels

527527  24.0013

CHS72 Reduce Audit and Checking Undertaken on 
the Payroll

2525  1.0014

CHS80 PT&T - Shared Services - network and 
infrastructure

  75  0.0015

CHS82 Extend Purchasing of Annual Leave from 
5-10 days per year.

Low 2020  0.0016

CHS85 Governance - Digital subscriptions 33  0.0017

CHS86 Telecoms - Review Provision of Telephony   53  0.0018

CHS89 Reduction of 1 additional FTE in payroll   25  1.0019

CHS90 Savings from lower commission on debt 
recovery

5454  0.0020



Summary of 2020/2021 Officers' Savings Options 
Corporate & Housing Services Savings

   Reference    Description
Savings

£'000
EPIA

Rating

Officer's Options

Admin
ProposalsNo Impact

FTE
 

CHS93 Staff Savings - Communications & 
Participation

2121  0.0021

CHS95 Staff Savings - Policy & Community Planning 
and Welfare Reform

2121  0.5022

CHS96 Staff Savings - Governance 1818  0.5023

 1,453 32.00  1,632    Total

 31.00

 1.00

Voluntary FTE

Compulsory FTE

 FTE Analysis FTE Totals

 32.00
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